OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, REASI

No. 950-62/1051f.

Dated:- 10-11-2025

ORDER

As Sh. Sunil Kumar, Sub Judge JMIC Katra has been nominated as Liaison Officer with the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant, Judge, Supreme Court of India, during the period of His Lordship's stay in UT of J&K i.e, on 11th November 2023.

Therefore, Munsiff/JMIC, Katra shall look after the routine work of Sub-Judge (JMIC) Katra, during the aforementioned period.

Pr. District & Sessions Judge
Reasi

T Principal
District & Sessions Juden
REASI

Copy to:-

- 1. Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Administrative Judge, (for District Reasi) Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu /Srinagar for information of his lordship.
- 3. Chief Judicial Magistrate Reasi for inf.
- 4. Sub Judge, Katra, for information.
- 5. Munsiff/JMIC Katra for information and compliance.

Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Reasi

Principal
District & Sessions Jude:
REASI